

TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

RESOLUTION NO. 105-2016

**AUTHORIZING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AND FINAL FOR
SECOND STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
IN THE AMOUNT OF \$15,692.55**

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Montana Construction Corp., Lodi, New Jersey, for the Second Street Water Main Replacement Project in the amount of \$823,747.33; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works recommends Change Order No. 1 and Final be approved for the Second Street Water Main Replacement Project; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order will increase the contract amount by \$15,692.55 for a total contract amount of \$839,439.88; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order was a result of additional quantities in material and labor; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for said Change Order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it does hereby approve Change Order No. 1 and Final for the Second Street Water Main Replacement Project which results in a \$15,692.55 increase in the overall contract for a new total contract amount of \$839,439.88.

VOTE:
JORDAN
DELGADO
GARWOOD
NAPOLITANO
PETRIELLO

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council at its regular meeting on April 25, 2016.

Patricia L. Hunt, Township Clerk